
1 Floor D.C. Korang Off ce Near Total Petrol Pump Korangi # 2 72 Karachi Phone # 99264409 
FAX #99264409 	Email : Dmckorangi@hptmail.com   

No. EE/DMC/K/01/2017-18 	 Karachi Dated: 24-07-2017 

TENDER NOTICE 
AS PER UNDER RULE 17(1)SPPRA 2010 

Sealed tenders are invited from all the interested Contractors / Firms/ Parties for the following work. 

S.NO Name of Work f Estimated 
Cost 

2% 
Earnest 
Money 

Tender 
Cost 

01 CLEANING OF NAALA ALONG USMAN GHANI ROAD ALONG 1300Q 

ROAD 7 ABDUL QADIR GILANI ROAD UPTO GRAVEYARD AT ALLAI-

WALA TOWN KORANGI ZONE DMC KORANGI. 9,99,672/- 20,000/- 1,000/- 
02 CLEANING OF NAALA FROM 10000 ROAD TO SIKANDAR ROAD MAIN 

NAALA & CHOKING POINT OF NAALA KORANGI ZONE DMC 

KORANGI. 9,98,122/- 20,000/- 1,00% 
03 DE-SILTING OF NAALA (KATCHA) BANGALI PARA FROM 9000 ROAD 

TO 7000 ROAD KORANGI ZONE DMC KORANGI. 9,99,047/- 20,000/- 1,000/- 
04 DE-SILTING OF NAALA ALONG 7000 ROAD FROM 6000 ROAD UPTO 

BAND KORANGI ZONE DMC KORANGI 9,99,582/- 20,000/- 1,000/- s 

05 DE-SILTING OF NAALA ALONG 16000 ROAD & GHOUS PAK ROAD  

KORANGI ZONE DMC KORANGI. 9,98,428/- 20,000/- 1,000/- 
06 DE-SILTING OF NAALA ALONG 14000 ROAD & 12000 ROAD TO 

16000 ROAD ALONG 11000 ROAD KORANGI ZONE DMC KORANGI. 9,99,047/- 20,000/- 1,000/- 
07 DE-SILTING OF NAALA ALONG 5000 ROAD FROM 10000 ROAD TO  

4000 ROAD UPTO BAND KORANGI ZONE DMC KORANGI 9,99,360/- 20,000/- 1,000/- 
08 DE-SILTING OF NAALA FROM 9000 ROAD UPTO 12000 ROAD (P&Q) 

NAALA KORANGI ZONE DMC KORANGI. 9,99,018/- 20,000/- 1,000/- 
09 IMPROVEMENT OF PIPE DRAIN IN UC-33, SECTOR 32/A, KORANG 

ZONE DMC KORANGI 9,99,156/- 20,000/- 1,000/- 
10 CLEANING OF INTER SEWER PIPE LINE IN UC-27, KORANGI ZONE 

DMC KORANGI 9,99,971/- 20,000/- 1,000/- 4  
11 CONSTRUCTION OF RCC SLABS & CLEANING OF NAALA AT DUA 

ACADEMY 13000 ROAD UC-25 KORANGI ZONE DMC KORANGI 9,68,203/- 20,000/- 1,000/- 
12 REPAIR / MAINTENANCE OF COMPOUND WALL AT MAIN OLD 

OFFICE#04 BUILDING, CONSTRUCTION OF SHARB NAALA IN UC-36, 

P/L R.C.0 PIPE IN UC-25&29, P/F OF SPLIT AC WITH ELECTRICAL 

ACCESSORIES I/C STABLIZER, AGGREGATE BASE COURSE MATERIAL 

FOR POT HOLES IN KORANGI ZONE DMC KORANGI 9,99,948/- 20,000/- 1,000/- 
13 IMPROVEMENT / PATCH REPAIR OF ROAD AT COAST GUARD 

CHOWRANGI 9000 ROAD UC-30 KORANGI ZONE DMC KORANGI 9,99,547/- 20,000/- 1,000/- 



TERMS & CONDITIONS 

1 . 	Tenders schedule shall be as follows: 
SCHEDULE DATE & TIME VENUE 

1) Receiving 	of 

Application 	for 	issuance 

of Tenders. 

31-07-2017 to 1" Floor D.C. Korangi Of 

Karachi 

ice Near Total Petrol Pump Korangi # 2/: 

15-08-2017 

During office hour 

2) Dropping of Tenders. 09-08-2017 1" Floor D.C. Korangi OFice Near Total Petrol Pump Korangi # 2 'A 

02:00 Pm Karachi 

3) Opening of Tenders. 16-08-2017 Committee Room Distrit 

1" Floor D.C. Korangi Of 

Municipal Corporation Korangi Karachi, 

Ice Near Total Petrol Pump Korangi # 2 1/2  
03:00 Pm Karachi 

2. The Tenders documents will be issued to contractor on the submissi n of written request on letter head and on 

payment of non refundable cost of Tender price through pay orde from any Schedule bank in favor of DMC 

Korangi. The Photo Copy of P.E.0 registration certificate is not re uired upto 4.00 Million vide PEC letter # 

PEC/BOK/CONST/670 Date : 10-04-2014. 
3. Un-Responded /rejected Tenders will be re-issued from 17-08-2017 t• 31-08-2017  will be received back on 

01-09-2017  upto 02:00 p.m, & will be opened on the Same day afte one hour at 03:00 p.m respectively in the 

office address mentioned above with same terms & condition. 
4. Photocopy of Registration certificate with Sindh Board of revenue is required to submit by all participant along 

with bidding document at the time of dropping in Tender box. 

5. In case of holiday and unforeseen circumstances on opening date the bids shall be submitted and opened on the 

next working day, other terms and condition shall remain same. 

6. 2% of specified amount against each work in shape of pay order/Ban draft in favor of DMC Korangi Karachi shall 

be attached with the Tender. 

7. Tender in unsealed cover and without 2% earnest money will not be tertained and discarded. 

8. The Single Stage-one Envelope procedure would be adopted for tend:r work as per SPPRA Rule.46(1). 
9. Total bid amount as well as the rate of items must be filled both in f'14 re and words and in case any correction is 

made by the contractor himself then each correction must be initiat:d by the contractor otherwise the Tenders 

are liable to be summarily rejected/cancelled without any compensa on but penalty will be imposed as per rule. 

10. If any fake documents are found than the tender is liable to be rejected/cancelled without any compensation but 

penalty will be imposed as per rule. 

11. Bidding Documents can be seen/downloaded from Authority's website SPPRA www.PPRA.sindh.gov.pk   

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 
DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION 

KORANGI-KARACHI.  
txectitil Enf.zirteer 

Director (CB) SPPRA, GOS 	
(.B& k) DIVIC Korana 

With a request to upload on the website of SPPRA (Authority) 
Enclosed C.D 

Copy for information to: 
1) The Chairman, DMC Korangi 
2) The Municipal Commissioner, D M C Korangi 
3) The Superintending Engineer, D M C Korangi 



    

OFFICE Of 'M t,NE© 
IDV© AO MI 

  

  

   

    

Bidders are advised to submit following documents with bidding documents 

for Eligibility / Qualification Criteria. 

Eligibility / Qualification Criteria 

S.No. Eligibility/ Qualification Criteria 
01 NTN. 

02 Registration with Sindh Revenue Board (SRB). 

03 Registration with Pakistan Engineering Council in 

(for works costing more than Rupees Four Million). 

relevant category/field 

Qualification Criteria 

S.No. Eligibility / Qualification criteria 
01 Minimum Three years Experience of relevant field 

02 Turnover of at least Rs. 3.00 Million in last three 

Documentary Evidence Bank Statement, Tax Returns, 

sheets etc.) 

years (Attach 

Audited Balance 

03 Required Bid security may be attached. 

04 Bid is designed named and stamped by the authorized 

along with Authorization Letter. 

person of the firm 

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

DMC KORANGI.  

(134K 	LYsIC iiorank. 



DEP 
LOCAL GO 

A MN) 
ME 1 PARTMENT 

	

/ 	1 
/Ill 0 14t 1+ \ 

f_- ... . -... 

	

A..".1 - -..; 	 - -NO 1 IFICATION 

GOVERNMENT OF SINDH 
LOCAL GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENT 

Karach, dated the 13th  July, 2017 

No. SO-V(LG)/35/07/2016: With the approval of Com 
Committee for Execution of Schemes, under Rule-7 of SPPRA 
consist of following members is hereby constitute to under tak 
to be executed in the financial year 2017-18 by District 
Karachi:- 

etent Authority, Procurement 
ules 2010 and amendment 2013 
works pertaining to community 

Municipal Corporation, (Korangi), 

S.NO DESIGNATION POSITION 
i)  Mr. Tariq Hussain Mughal, Superintending Engineer DMC (Korangi) Chairman 

ii)  Mr. Faryad Hussain Executive Engineer (B&R), (Korangi Zone) Member 

iii)  Mr. Akhtar Bajwa, Executive Engineer (KW&SB) KOrangi Zone Member 

The functions and responsibilities of procurement co 
7&8 of SPPRA Rule 2010). 

ittee shall be as under (Section 

  

i) Preparing bidding documents 
ii) Carrying out technical as well as financial evalu tion of the bids 
iii) Preparing evaluation report as provided in Rules 45 
iv) Making recommendations for the award of contract to the competent authority, 

Perform any other function ancillary and incidental to the above 

SECRETARY TO GOVT. OF SINDH 

NO.S0V(LG)/35-07/2016 	 Karachi dated the 136  July, 2017 

A copy is forwarded for information:- 

1 	The Director, Sindh Public Procurement Regula 
2 	The Municipal Commissioner, DMC (Korangi), 
3 	The Superintending Engineer, DMC (Korangi), 
4 	The Director, Local Fund Audit, Karachi 
5 	The P.S to Secretary. Local Government Department Karachi 
6 	Office order file 

rxecum c knguteer 

(B& It) DM(' h:::rangi 

Cory Authority, Karachi 
Karachi 
Karachi 



VERNMENT OF SINDH 
OVERNMENT DEPARTMENT 

Kar hi, dated the 13th  July, 2017 

NOTIFICATIO 

LOCAL 
G a 

C 

DEPU 
LOCAL G VERNMENT EPA TMENT 

No. SO-V(LG)/35/07/2016: • 	With the approval of Competent Authority, 
Constitution of Complaint Redressal Committee for Execution of Development works 
pertaining to Community Development Program for sustainable Development Goals to be 
executed in the financial year 2017-18 by District Municipal Corporation, (Korangi), 
Karachi is hereby constituted under Rule 3lof SPPRA Rule-2010 amended rule 2013:- 

S.NO DESIGNATION POSITION 
i)  Mr. Ameer Bux Junejo, Municipal Commissioner DMC (Korangi) Chairman 

ii)  Syed Mohsin Afzal, Divisional Accounts Officer A.G Sindh 	' Member 

iii)  Mr. Toqeer Abbas, Executive Engineer DMC (East) 
- 

Member 

SECRE RY TO GOVT. OF SINDH 

NO.S0V(LG)/35-07/2016 Karachi dated the 13th  July, 2017 

A copy is forwarded for information:- 

The Director, Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory Authority, Karachi 
2 	The Municipal Commissioner, DMC (Korangi), Karachi 
3 	The Superintending Engineer, DMC (Kor gi), Karachi 
4 	The Director, Local Fund Audit, Karachi 
5 	The P.S to Secretary, Local Government larachi 
6 	Office order file 

tterntireFnlyineer 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5

